Model Numbers
 1003-ACP-24
Installation Brief
Must be mounted to studs or blocking
blocking
2 mm
1
2
3
4
Quick Install Guide   Accessory Panel, 1003-ACP-24
(right mount installation shown)
2 mm
wrench
(6)  2" #10-32 screws
Accessory Panel, 1003-ACP-24
 Need Help?
Contact Symmons customer service at
(800) 796-6667,  (781) 848-2250
Email: customerservice@symmons.com
Monday - Friday 7:30 am - 7:00 pm EST
 Please check Symmons website
for technical help, the latest product
information and warranty policy.
Tools Required
Hardware Included
Accessory panel for 24 inch
towel bar and two robe hooks
For left mount installation
�ip back plate and panel
so robe hooks are on left side
Note:  Dimensions subject to change without notice.
3-9/16" (90 mm)
3/4" (19 mm) dia
6"
(152 mm)
40" (1016 mm)
Must be mounted to studs or blocking
Not for use as a grab bar
3" (76 mm)
1-1/8" dia
(29 mm)
1-1/2" (38 mm)
24" (610 mm)
1-1/2" (38 mm)
1/4" (6 mm)
thickness
3"
(76 mm)
30-1/2" (775 mm)
34-1/2" (876 mm)
2-15/16" (74 mm)
38-1/2" (978 mm)
1/8" (3 mm)
thickness
 ■ ACCESSORY PANEL (right mount installation shown)
 ■ MOUNTING PLATE (right mount installation shown)
3/4" (19 mm) 3/4" (19 mm)
1" (25 mm)
1" (25 mm)
1-7/16" (37 mm)16" (406 mm)
3-1/4" (83 mm) 3-1/4" (83 mm)
24" (610 mm)
30-1/2" (775 mm)
Dimensions   Accessory Panel, 1003-ACP-24
For left mount installation �ip back plate and panel so robe hooks are on left side.
Symmons Industries, Inc.  ■  31 Brooks Drive  ■  Braintree, MA 02184  ■  Phone: (800) 796-6667  ■  Fax: (800) 961-9621
Copyright © 2017 Symmons Industries, Inc.  ■  symmons.com  ■  gethelp@symmons.com  ■  ZV-3233 REV 0  ■  040517